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The Victoria Skeet and Trap club is a premier “volunteer-run” clay target shooting facility in South Texas. 

The Victoria Skeet and Trap Club is a non-profit organization that promotes the clay target shooting sports in Victoria 

and surrounding counties. We are also the home club of the Victoria County 4-H Shotgun Team and host several 4-H and 

corporate events at our range.   

 

We want to promote the safe use of sporting shotguns and teach new shooters the positive aspect of ownership of firearms. 

We want to teach newcomers to the sport, the fun, safe, recreational uses of the shotgun as well as the competitive side. 

 

We do NOT have any rental guns or ammunition for sale (no pro-shop of any kind). The club is a “volunteer-run” club and is 

open to the public when members are present. 

 

Our Club Officers are: 

Kurt Gaebler – President  361-564-4962  kgaebler@suddenlink.net 

Dan Hencerling – Vice President  361-645-4513  dhencerling51@gmail.com 

Tammy Barringer – Secretary  361-571-2327  tbtwins@hotmail.com 

Dickson Woods – Treasurer  823-725-7916  dickson.woods@hotmail.com 

Mark Janak – Membership Officer 361-571-0800  anthony12ga@yahoo.com 

 

Our Range Officers are: 

Charlie Ramsey – Head Range Officer 281-755-5420  cramsey281@gmail.com 

Mike Hessong – Range Officer  361-649-6981  mikehessong@gmail.com 

Paul Smith – Range Officer  361-571-0192  tall_texan_65@yahoo.com 

 

Our Board of Directors are: 

Kirk Barringer    361-571-2405  captkirkbarirnger@hotmail.com 

Ron Chanek    361-920-9198  chanek@sbcglobal.net 

Mike Crane    361-575-6764  mikecrane99@yahoo.com 

Mike Hessong    361-649-6981  mikehessong@gmail.com 
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